

NEWS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

May 23, 2023

Skyline National Bank Opens New Loan Production Office in Mooresville, North Carolina

INDEPENDENCE, VA – Skyline National Bank has continued expansion into the North Carolina market with the opening of a new Loan Production Office (LPO) located in Mooresville, North Carolina.

The office, located at 133 River Park Road, Suite 201, is led by Senior Vice President and Iredell County Area Executive, Zachary (Zack) Dellinger. Dellinger, who is a lifelong area resident, comes to Skyline with almost 20 years of commercial lending experience.

"We are extremely excited to extend our footprint into the Mooresville area and to introduce the Skyline National Bank brand to Iredell County," said Blake Edwards, President and CEO of Skyline National Bank. "As a community bank, Skyline is highly invested in the people and the areas we serve. We are confident in Zack's ability to carry out that commitment as we work to build relationships and meet the area's needs."

The new LPO will provide a wide array of Skyline's business lending products tailored to meet everyone's unique business needs.

About Skyline National Bank

Skyline National Bank, subsidiary of Skyline Bankshares, Inc. (OTCQX: PKKW), has 25 branches and one loan production office in southwestern Virginia and western North Carolina. Headquartered in Independence, VA., Skyline provides a highly competitive suite of personal and business banking products and services.

###

Contact: Blake Edwards, President and CEO, Skyline National Bank

276-773-2811; bedwards@skylinenationalbank.com